PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3378477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDGAR MARTINUS VAN GOOL	02/07/2014
MARK THOMAS JOHNSON	02/17/2014
JOHANNES HENDRIKUS MARIA SPRUIT	02/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14649034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-945-6000

Email: barbara.kinney@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013P01366WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN C. WOLFF
SIGNATURE:	/DAWN C. WOLFF/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=2013P01366WOUS_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2013P01366WOUS_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=2013P01366WOUS_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035766 FRAME: 0309

and assign, and transfe a place of business at h	r the entire and exclusive ligh Tech Campus 5,5656	we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-narright, title, and interest in the following to Ko AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its success	oninklijke Philips N.V., having ors, assigns, and legal
representatives, includi	ng any nominees (collecti	ively "the Assignee") my/our invention for w	hich an application:
is executed concurr	ently herewith		
was executed by ma	2 us on	***************************************	
was filed on		aving a Serial No.	/ Namedages
was filed on. 20 De	e 2013, having an Interna	tional Application No. PCT/IB2013/061192.	•
and all rights in and to	said application, and all o	ther United States, foreign and international p	patent applications associated
		refrom including, but not limited to, any and	
provisionals divisions,	continuations, continuatio	ns-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and ex	tensions thereof, and the right to
claim priority thereto, a	and the entire and exclusiv	e right, title, and interest in and to any and a	il patents granted on these
applications.			
I/We authorize and rec	uest that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in any and	all foreign countries to issue
		the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of	
legal representatives.			are and account of many County control
		the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title	
		nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all	-
		ctions and infringement actions, and do all of	
		and maintaining patents on the foregoing inve	ention or for perfecting title
thereto in the Assignee.	•		
I/We certify that I/we b	ave the full right to conve	our tha charra windra	
w to a marriary extens w or co			
		and the state of t	
Febr 7, 2014	(sign name here)	Zani Maria Va	Min Language
Date	(print name here)	Sega-Yariasa VAN COOL	, Assignor
	(sign name here)		
Date	(print name here)	Mark Thomas JOHNSON	, Assignor
	(sign name here)		
Date	(print name here)	Johannes Hendrikus Maria SPRUIT	. Assignor

Page 1 of 1

YOU ROOM WITH ASTRUCTE C	andicerion of ainch a	we sermonione locathy was at a deion-hau	ied Assignor(s), hereby seli,
and assign, and transfer	the entire and exclusive	ight, title, and interest in the following to Ko	ninklijke Philips N.V., having
a place of business at H	igh Tech Campus 5,5656	AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successo	ors, assigns, and legal
representatives, includir	ng any nominees (collecti	vely "the Assignee") my/our invention for wl	nich an application:
posses.			
is executed concurre	•	:	
	/us on		
		ving a Serial No	9910110
was filed on. 20 Dec	2013, having an Internat	ional Application No. PCT/IB2013/061192,	
and all rights in and to s	aid application, and all o	her United States, foreign and international p	atent applications associated
		refrom including, but not limited to, any and	
		ns-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and exte	-
		e right, title, and interest in and to any and al	•
applications.		•	* ***
		officials in the United States and in any and	~
	nt when granted, solely to	the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of i	ts successors, assigns, and
legal representatives.			
TANA will menuida mu	i stance st constancement	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title	and internet to the City
		nce, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all	
		tions and infringement actions, and do all oth	
		nd maintaining patents on the foregoing inve	
thereto in the Assignee.	convergent for scommik s	ms manusumig patents on the foregoing inve	mion of for perfecting title
CHARLES OF THE LEGISTERS			
I/We certify that I/we ha	eve the full right to conve	v the above rights.	
*	•	,	
	(sign name here)		
Date	(print name here)	Edgar Martinas VAN GOOL	, Assignor
19-2-23 g	(sign name here)	Marine management of the second	
Date	(print name here)	Mark Thomas JOHNSON	, Assignor
	(sign name here)		
Date	(print name here)	Johannes Hendrikas Maria SPRUIT	, Assignor

Page 1 of 1

1.01 Soun and Agin	anic rousinciaunii, oi miinii i	ac scrimaion8c iccorbi' nac s2 s ocioa-usii	xeu assignoits), nereby sell	8
and assign, and tra	nsfer the entire and exclusive i	right, title, and interest in the following to Ko	ninklijke Philips N.V., havi	ពន្ធ
a place of business	at High Tech Campus 5,5656	AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its success	ors, assigns, and legal	
representatives, inc	cluding any nominees (collecti	vely "the Assignee") my our invention for w	nich an application:	
is executed con	currently herewith			
*****	y me/us on	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
was filed on	~ , 118	ving a Serial No.	>440744	
was filed on. 20) Dec 2013, having an Internat	ional Application No. PCT/IB2013/061192,		
and all rights in an	d to said application, and all ot	her United States, foreign and international p	atent applications associate	d
therewith, based th	ereon, or claiming priority the	refrom including, but not limited to, any and	all provisionals, non-	
provisionals divisionals	ons, continuations, continuatio	ns-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and ext	ensions thereof, and the righ	it to
claim priority there	eto, and the entire and exclusiv	e right, title, and interest in and to any and al	patents granted on these	
applications.				
	Patent when granted, solely to	officials in the United States and in any and the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of i	•	į
		he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title		
		nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all		
		tions and infringement actions, and do all oth	•	
	-	nd maintaining patents on the foregoing inve	ntion or for perfecting title	
thereto in the Assig	mee.			
I/We certify that I/	we have the full right to conve	y the above rights.		
	(sign name here)			
Date	(print name here)	Edgar Martinus VAN GOOL	, Assignor	
	(sign name here)			
Date	(print name here)	Mark Thomas JOHNSON	, Assignor	
7 F. 2014	(sign name here)	W Allendaria		
Date	(mrint name here)	Johnsones Hendrikus Maria SPRIIT	Acciones	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 035766 FRAME: 0312

RECORDED: 06/02/2015